other agency in applying the same law or regulation, should 
such government agency file a petition for uniform interpreta-
tion of the law or regulation except where, by law, it should be 
bound by the previous view or may change its current view? 

RELEVANT LAWS: 
Articles 78 and 173 of the Constitution（憲法第七十八條、

第一百七十三條）. 

KEYWORDS: 
interpretation [of the Constitution]（憲法解釋）,unified in-
terpretation（統一解釋）.** 

HOLDING: Article 78 of the 
Constitution stipulates that the Judicial 

Yuan shall have the power to interpret the 

Constitution and to unify the interpreta-